Fair value of planned assets (14 851) (14 147) (11 844) (11 090)

Liability recognised in statement of financial position 7 012 5 357 14 382 10 065

Annual Report 2015138

Assumption Change In service Continuation Total Change

Central assumptions  - 4.360 17.503 21.863  -

Health care inflation 1% 5.116 19.061 24.177 11%

-1% 3.747 16.130 19.877 -9%

Discount rate 1% 3.747 16.113 19.860 -9%

-1% 5.13 19.111 24.241 11%

Post-retirement mortality -1 year 4.505 18.280 22.785 4%

Average retirement date -1 year 4.501 17.503 22.004 1%

Continuation of membership
at retirement -10% 3.936 17.503 21.439 -2%

Contributions expected to be paid

No top up payments are expected to be made during the 2016 year

Expected rate of return on assets 7.79%

Assumptions

Discount rates 7.79%

Basis of discount rates   JSE zero coupon bond yield after the market closed on 31 March 2015

Return on assets 7.79%

Expected salary increases 7.50%

Health care cost inflation rate 7.04%

Sensitivity analysis on accrued liability (R Million)

Sensitivity analysis for current service and interest cost for the year ending 31 March 2015

Assumption Change Current service
Interest

cost Total Change

Central assumptions  - 207 486 1 630 546 1 838 032  -

Health care inflation 1% 243 557 1 812 788 2 056 345 12%

-1% 178 016 1 474 021 1 652 037 -10%

Discount rate 1% 179 734 1 644 235 1 823 969 -1%

-1% 241 878 1 606 155 1 848 033 1%

Average retirement age (60) -1 year 174 375 1 657 250 1 831 625 0%

Retirement benefit (continued)

The table above indicates, for example, that if medical inflation is 1% greater than the long-term assumptions made,
the liability will be 11% higher than that shown

The table above indicates, for example, that if medical inflation is 1% greater than the long-term assumptions made,
the liability will be 12% higher than that shown

Council for Geoscience 139

6.2	 Pension and provident fund benefits

The Council for Geoscience and its employees contribute to a defined contribution plan. The assets of the scheme
are held separately from the Council for Geoscience in funds under the control of trustees. The total cost charged to